TGC intends to subsequently sell this facility and anticipates that most of the
sale proceeds will be contributed to Chase to be applied against the mortgage
indebtedness currently encumbering such facility.  The payable to Chase will not
be paid until the facility has been sold and the proceeds received by TGC.

TGC INDUSTRIES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARY
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995

   PRO FORMA   UNAUDITED
   1995   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   1995

REVENUE
 SERVICE REVENUE   $  7,543,240   $  7,543,240
 SALES   14,278,262   $(14,278,262)(A)   __

   21,821,502   7,543,240

COST AND EXPENSES
 COST OF SERVICES   6,758,716   6,758,716
 COST OF SALES   13,068,812   (13,068,812)(A)   __

 SELLING, GENERAL AND
   ADMINISTRATIVE   3,141,455   (2,385,493)(A)   755,962
 INTEREST EXPENSE   803,582   (750,934)(A)   52,648
 WRITE-DOWN FOR IMPAIRMENT
   OF GOODWILL   701,378   (701,378)(A)   __

   24,473,943   (16,906,617)   7,567,326

(LOSS) BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (2,652,441)

  (LOSS) FROM CONTINUING OPERA-
   TIONS BEFORE INCOME TAXES   (24,086)

INCOME TAXES   __   __

   NET (LOSS)   $ (2,652,441)   $   (24,086)

LESS DIVIDEND REQUIREMENT ON
  PREFERRED STOCK   460,140(B)   460,140

  (LOSS) ALLOCABLE TO COMMON
   STOCKHOLDERS   (484,226)

   EARNINGS (LOSS) PER COMMON